

# CHANGE ORDER

No. 001

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 10, 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE \_\_\_\_\_

OWNER: City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR: Fair Tide Marine & Construction, LLC

PROJECT: City of Diamondhead Beaux Vue Ph II Drainage Improvements

OWNER's Contract No.: 2023-007

ENGINEER's Contract No. \_\_\_\_\_

ENGINEER: Digital Engineering

**You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:**

**Description:** Deleted 30" RCAP drain line and connecting to the existing 24" drain line.

**Reason for Change Order:** Voids removal of a live oak and several crepe myrtle trees.

| CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   |
|---|
| Original Contract Price<br>\$ 117,777.00  |
| Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders<br>No. ____ to ____:<br>\$ 0.00 |
| Contract Price prior to this Change Order:<br>\$ 117,777.00                         |
| Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:<br>\$ (\$2,779.00)                    |
| Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:<br>\$ 114,998.00                    |

| CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:   |
|---|
| Original Contract Times: 60 Calendar Days<br>Substantial Completion: 60 Calendar Days<br>Ready for final payment: 30 Days<br>(days or dates)                  |
| Net change from previous Change Orders No. ____ to No. ____:<br>Substantial Completion: 0<br>Ready for final payment: 0<br>(days)                             |
| Contract Times prior to this Change Order 60 Calendar Days<br>Substantial Completion: 60 Calendar Days<br>Ready for final payment: 30 Days<br>(days or dates) |
| Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:<br>Substantial Completion: 0<br>Ready for final payment: 0<br>(days)   |
| Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:<br>Substantial Completion: 60 Calendar Days<br>Ready for final payment: 30 Days<br>(days or dates)            |

The Contractor's cost breakdown has been reviewed by the Engineer, and the Engineer has certified that the incremental cost is sufficiently detailed, accurate, fair, and reasonable to accept "as-is."

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6-10-24

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]  
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6/11/24

APPROVED:

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD BEAUX VUE PH II  
CHANGE ORDER NO.1

| Item   | Description  | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price  | Total Price    |
|--|--|------|----------|-------------|----------------|
| DEDUCT THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES FROM THE CONTRACT: |  |      |          |             |                |
| 4  | 30-inch Equiv.Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe (RCAP) | LF   | -198     | \$ 125.00   | \$ (24,750.00) |
| 6  | 6' x 6' Junction Box                               | EA   | -1       | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ (8,700.00)  |
| 7  | Tie-In To Existing Drainage Structure              | LS   | -1       | \$2,500.00  | \$ (2,500.00)  |
|  |  |      |          |             | \$ -           |
| <i>NET DECREASE</i>                                |  |      |          |             | \$ (35,950.00) |

ADD THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES / ITEMS:

|                                 |                                   |    |        |             |               |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----|--------|-------------|---------------|
| 5                               | 3' x3' Inlet Drainage Box         | EA | 2      | \$ 4,398.00 | \$ 8,796.00   |
| CO 1-1                          | 24" HDPE Drain Pipe               | LF | 37     | \$ 200.00   | \$ 7,400.00   |
| CO1-2                           | Removal of Existing 24 Drain Line | LF | 125.00 | \$ 125.00   | \$ 15,625.00  |
| CO1-3                           | Borrow Material                   | CY | 27.00  | \$ 50.00    | \$ 1,350.00   |
| <i>NET INCREASE</i>             |                                   |    |        |             | \$ 33,171.00  |
| TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT |                                   |    |        |             | \$ (2,779.00) |

